

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

(Services) Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Recalling of officers from Union territory of Ladakh to Union territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

Government Order No. 1059–JK(GAD) of 2023 Dated: 01.09.2023

In the interest of administration, the following JKAS officers are hereby recalled from Union territory of Ladakh to the Union territory of Jammu and Kashmir:-

- 1. Mr. Musharraf Ali Haf
- 2. Mr. Shakeel Ahmed

The above officers shall join in the Union territory of Jammu and Kashmir after being properly relieved by the competent authority in the Union territory of Ladakh.

Consequent upon the above, the services of the following Junior Scale officers of Jammu and Kashmir Administrative Service, are hereby placed at the disposal of the Union territory of Ladakh, on deputation basis:

- 1. Mr. Mohd Ismail Ganie, CDPO, Banihal
- 2. Mr. Atul Singh Mankotia, BDO, Seri

It is further ordered that:-

- (i) the deputation of above officers shall be for a period of two years or till they are recalled, whichever is earlier;
- (ii) they shall be entitled to avail incentives as may be made available in due course of time; and
- (iii) they shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect with the directions to report to the General Administration Department, Union territory of Ladakh, for further posting.

By Order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

Dated: 01-09-2023

No: GAD-SERV0GENL/174/2021

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Department of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary, General Administration Department, Union territory of Ladakh.
- 6. Director General, Social Welfare, Jammu.
- 7. Director, Rural Development, Jammu
- 8. Director, Information, J&K
- 9. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K
- 10. Concerned Officers.
- 11. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 12. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department
- 13. I/c Website, GAD
- 14. Government Order file.

(Amit Vermahi) JKAS Additional Secretary to the Government.